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ATTACHMENT 
 

Maryland–National Capital Park & Planning Commission 
Montgomery County 

 
OPTIONAL SUBMITTAL 

WITH BUSINESS RECYCLING PLAN AND ANNUAL REPORT 
 
Does your Company buy or use any products that contain recycled content or material (such as 
recycled toner cartridges, recycled hand towels or tissue, copy paper)?  If so, please specify products below: 
 
(Refer to Recycled Product Supplier List and Recycled Products Guide in the Business Recycling 
Regulation Handbook.) 
 
Accomplishments in 2013 
 

• Montgomery County Sustainability Committee and Content Group Meetings to 
create brainstorming and more sustainability throughout staff 

• Maintained the required and voluntary recycling rate at over 71%  
• Increased recycling rates for composting  
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Results for 2013 
 

  M-NCPPC - Montgomery County  Summary for 2013 

     Jan 1, 2013 to    
Dec 31, 2013 

% 

 Jan 1, 2013 to    
Dec 31, 2013 

Product Item Hauler Disposal 
Location 

Report - 
Pounds Report - Tons 

Recycling 
White Paper - 

Dumpsters Waste Mgt 
Waste Mgt 
Location  1,716,800   858.40 

 

White Paper - 
MNCPPC 
Collection  

M-NCPPC 
Staff 

Transfer 
Station  0   0 

  White Paper Shred-It  Vendor  5,296   2.648 

  
Commingled - 

Dumpsters Waste Mgt 
Waste Mgt 
Location  1,227,200   613.60 

  

Commingled - 
MNCPPC 
Collection  

M-NCPPC 
Staff 

Transfer 
Station  0   0 

      
Recycle 

Total 2,949,296 26% 1,474.6 

Yard Waste &  

Yard Waste - 
MNCPPC 
Collection  

M-NCPPC 
Staff 

Transfer 
Station  49,420   24.71 

Composting 
Yard Waste & 
Composting 

Multiple 
Locations             
M-NCPPC 

Staff 
Composting in 

Parks 2,108,580   1,054.29 

      
Yard Waste 

Total 2,158,000 19% 1,079.00 

Reuse Products Antifreeze Vendors NA 825   0.413 
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 Motor Fuel  
Petroleum 

Management  Vendor 880   0.440 

  Oil  
Mid-States 
Refining Vendor 5,106   2.553 

  Tires  Emanuel Tire  Vendor 28,100   14.050 

  Tires  
M-NCPPC 

Staff 
Transfer 
Station  4,460   2.230 

  Scrap Metals 
M-NCPPC 

Staff 
Transfer 
Station  4,200   2.100 

  Scrap Metals 

Montgomery 
Scrap 

Corporation   Vendor 40,860   20.430 

  Scrap Metals 

James Taylor 
Trash 

Removal Vendor 5,360   2.680 

  
Computers & 
Electronics  

Commercial 
Retrofitter and 
Recycling, LLC  Vendor 208   0.104 

  Batteries Vehicle Vendors Vendor 1,400   0.700 

  Batteries General  

Bay 
Associates 

Environmental  Vendor 1,217   0.609 

  Light Bulbs  
No report this 

Period  NA 0   0.000 

  Reuse Engine 

Reliable 
Recycle 
Center Vendor 201   0.101 

      

Reuse 
Products 

Total  92,817 1% 46.4 
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Construction 
Debris 

Construction 
Debris 

M-NCPPC 
Staff 

Transfer 
Station  0   0 

 
Construction 

Debris 

James Taylor 
Trash 

Removal Vendor 90,420   45 

  Concrete, Asphalt 
The Recycling 

Center Inc. Vendor 1,480,000   740 

  Concrete 

James Taylor 
Trash 

Removal Vendor 248,910   124 

      
Construction 
Debris Total 1,819,330 16% 910 

 Recycling and Reuse Total 7,019,443 62% 3,510 
              

Refuse 
Refuse - MNCPPC 

Collection  
M-NCPPC 

Staff 
Transfer 
Station  1,904,520   952.26 

 

Solid Wastes - 30 
Yard Roll-off 
Dumpsters Allied Waste  

Allied Waste 
Location  121,180   60.59 

  
Solid Wastes - 

Dumpsters Allied Waste   
Allied Waste 

Location  2,200,000   1,100 

  

Refuse Total 4,225,700 38% 2,113 

       

  

Total Recycling & Refuse Volumes 2013 11,245,143 100% 5,623 
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Goals for 2014 
 

• Expand Recycling Opportunities for Community in Regional Parks and Picnic 
Areas 

• Reduce Refuse Collection and Disposal Volumes by 1% 
• Increase Total Recycling and Reuse Volumes by 1% 
• Integrate Community and Individual Participation in Recycling efforts 
• Increase Awareness of Sustainability throughout Parks and Planning Staff with 

Sustainability Program and Committee Work 
• Conduct a Pilot Test for Composting at Wheaton Regional Picnic Area 

  
M-NCPPC Montgomery County Infrastructure 
 

The implementation of a comprehensive Recycling and Solid Waste Management 
program for the Department of Parks by the three operating Divisions: Northern Parks, 

Southern Parks, and Enterprise Operations at the following facilities: 
 

Acres of Parkland: 35,266 
 

Total Developed Acres: 8,950 
Total Set Aside for Preservation: 26, 316 

 
TYPES OF PARKS 

 
Parks: 420 

Stream Valley: 38 
Urban: 27 

Regional: 5 
Neighborhood: 95 
Recreational: 11 

Local: 149 
Conservation: 20 

Special: 25 
Neighborhood Conservation Areas: 40 

Historical/Cultural: 2 
Recreation/Non-Recreation Facilities: 6 
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PARK FACILITIES 
 

Total Square Feet: 1,205,420 
 

Event Centers: 5 
Ice Rinks: 2 

Lakes: 4 
Gymnasium: 1 

Boating Facilities: 2 
Outdoor Ropes Course: 1 
Boating Landing Ramps: 3 

Exercise Courses: 13 
Paved Trails: 73.5 miles 

Tennis Centers - Indoor: 2 
Natural Surface Trails: 138.9 miles 

Tennis Courts: 307 
Campgrounds: 2 

Athletic Fields: 299 
Campsites: 102 

Football/Soccer: 64 
Formal Gardens: 2 

Basketball Courts: 207 
Community Gardens: 10 

Nature Centers: 4 
Miniature Golf: 1 

Park Activity Buildings: 20 
Equestrian Centers: 6 

Permitted Picnic Shelters: 193 
Open Picnic Areas: 117 
Historic Resources: 157 

Miniature Trains: 2 
Playgrounds: 291 

Carousel: 1 
Dog Parks: 5 

 Splash Playground: 1 
 Maintenance Facilities:  
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Recycling Dumpster Locations 

Location  Address 

Agricultural History Farm Park 18410 Muncaster Road, Derwood, MD  20855 

Black Hills Regional Park 20930 Lake Ridge Drive, Boyds, MD 20841 

Brookside Gardens 1800 Glenallan Avenue, Wheaton, MD 20902         

Cabin John Ice Rink 10610 Westlake Drive, Rockville, MD 20852 

Cabin John Indoor Tennis 7801 Democracy Blvd., Bethesda, MD 20817 

Cabin John Regional Park - Located at the 
Maintenance Facility 7700 Tuckerman Lane, Potomac, MD 20854 

Little Bennett Regional Park Maintenance Yard 23701 Frederick Road, Clarksburg, MD 20871   

Martin Luther King, Jr. Recreation Park  1120 Jackson Road, Silver Spring, MD 20904 

Meadowbrook Maintenance Facility 8000 Meadowbrook Lane, Chevy Chase, MD 
20815 

Montgomery Co. Regional Office 8787 Georgia Ave., Silver Spring, MD 20910 

Olney Manor Recreation Park Maintenance Yard 16601 Georgia Ave, Olney, MD 20832  

Parkside Headquarters 9500 Brunett Avenue, Silver Spring, MD 20901 

Pope Farm Nursery 7400 Airpark Road, Gaithersburg, MD 20879 

Rockwood Manor Park  11001 MacArthur Blvd., Potomac, MD 20854 

Saddlebrook Park Police Headquarters  12751 Layhill Road, Silver Spring, MD 20906 

Seneca Creek, Lodge at Little 14500 A Clopper Road, Boyds, MD 20841 

Shady Grove Maintenance Facility - Central 
Maintenance Division 

16641 Crabbs Branch Way, Rockville, MD 
20855 

South Germantown Recreation Park 18041 Central Park Circle, Boyds, MD 20874  

Wheaton Regional Park - Maintenance Facility 12012 Kemp Mill Road, Wheaton, MD 20902 

Wheaton Regional Park - Picnic Area 2002 Shorefield Road, Wheaton, MD 20902 

Wheaton Regional Park Ice Rink 11751 Orebaugh Avenue, Wheaton, MD 20902 

Woodlawn Manor  House and Park Police 16501 Norwood Road, Sandy Spring, MD 20860 
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Refuse Dumpster Locations  

Location  Address 

Agricultural History Farm Park 18410 Muncaster Road, Derwood, MD  20855 

Black Hills Regional Park 20930 Lake Ridge Drive, Boyds, MD 20841 

Brookside Gardens 1800 Glenallan Avenue, Wheaton, MD 20902         

Cabin John Ice Rink 10610 Westlake Drive, Rockville, MD 20852 

Cabin John Indoor Tennis 7801 Democracy Blvd., Bethesda, MD 20817 

Little Bennett Regional Park Campground 23701 Frederick Road, Clarksburg, MD 20871   

Martin Luther King, Jr. Recreation Park  1120 Jackson Road, Silver Spring, MD 20904 

Meadowbrook Maintenance Facility 8000 Meadowbrook Lane, Chevy Chase, MD 
20815 

Montgomery Co. Regional Office 8787 Georgia Ave., Silver Spring, MD 20910 

Olney Manor Recreation Park Maintenance 
Yard 16601 Georgia Ave, Olney, MD 20832  

Parkside Headquarters 9500 Brunett Avenue, Silver Spring, MD 20901 

Pope Farm Nursery 7400 Airpark Road, Gaithersburg, MD 20879 

Rockwood Manor Park  11001 MacArthur Blvd., Potomac, MD 20854 

Saddlebrook Park Police Headquarters  12751 Layhill Road, Wheaton, MD 20906 

Seneca Creek, Lodge  14500 A Clopper Road, Boyds, MD 20841 

South Germantown Recreation Park 18041 Central Park Circle, Boyds, MD 20874  

Wheaton Regional Park - Indoor Ice Rink 11751 Orebaugh Avenue, Wheaton, MD 20902 

Woodlawn Manor  House and Park Police 16501 Norwood Road, Silver Spring, MD 20901 

 
 
 

Roll-off Dumpster Locations 30 yard 

Location  Address 

Cabin John Regional Park - 
Maintenance Facility 

7700 Tuckerman Lane, Bethesda, MD 
20854 

Meadowbrook Maintenance Facility 8000 Meadowbrook Lane, Chevy Chase, 
MD 20815 

Shady Grove Maintenance Facility - 
Central Maintenance Division 

16641 Crabbs Branch Way, Rockville, 
MD 20855 

Wheaton Regional Park - 
Maintenance Facility 

12012 Kemp Mill Road, Wheaton, MD 
20902 
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MNCPPC - Compactor Truck Pickup Locations   
Refuse & Recycling 

Location  Address 

Agricultural History Farm Park 18410 Muncaster Road, Derwood, MD  20855 

Black Hills Regional Park 20930 Lake Ridge Drive, Boyds, MD 20841 

Cabin John Regional Park  7700 Tuckerman Lane, Potomac, MD 20854 

Damascus Recreation Park  23723 Kings Valley Road, Damascus, MD  

Fairland Recreation Park  3928 Greencastel Road Fairland MD 

Little Bennett Regional Park  23701 Frederick Road, Clarksburg, MD 20871   

Martin Luther King, Jr. Recreation Park  1120 Jackson Road, Silver Spring, MD 20904 

Olney Manor Recreation Park  16601 Georgia Ave, Olney, MD 20832  

Ovid Hasen Wells Recreation Park  12001 Skylark Road, Clarksville, MD 

Ridge Road Recreation Park  7700 Tuckerman Lane, Potomac, MD 20854 

Rock Creek Regional Park 15770 Needwood Lake Circle Derwood MD  

Sligo Creek Stream Valley  DC Line to Layhill 

South Germantown Recreation Park 18041 Central Park Circle, Boyds, MD 20874  

Wheaton Regional Park  12012 Kemp Mill Road, Wheaton, MD 20902 

Wheaton Regional Park - Picnic Area 2002 Shorefield Road, Wheaton, MD 20902 
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Vendors & Disposal Contractors 
 

Bay Associates Environmental. Inc.; P.O. Box 21009, Baltimore, MD 21228 

Commercial Retrofitters & Recyclers LLC; P.O. Box 1045 Dunkirk, MD 20756 

Emanuel Tire; 1300 Moreland Avenue Baltimore MD 21216 

Interstate Battery, 8340 Beechcraft Avenue,  Gaithersburg, MD 20879 

Maryland Recycle Co., Inc., 5618 Furnace Road, Elkridge, MD 21075  

Mid States Oil Refining Co., 3520 Fairfield Road, Baltimore, MD 21266 

Montgomery Scrap Corporation, 15000 Southlawn Lane, Rockville, MD 20850 

Montgomery County Solid Waste Processing Facility and Transfer Station, 16101 Frederick Road 
Derwood MD 20855 

Petroleum Management Incorporated, 5218 Cutis Avenue, Baltimore, Md. 21226 

Reliable Recycling Center,  8005 Reichs For Road,  Frederick, MD 2170$ 

Waste Management, Inc., 8101 Beechcraft Road Gaithersburg, MD, 20879 

 
 

 
 
 
 


